Address Item / building name Funded Purpose of grant

amount
Funding round - October 2021
233 Highgate Huxtable residence B337 $20,000 Re-roof existing clay roof with Modern French
(former) Marseille Tiles.
160 King Edward Street UFS Pharmacy (former) B357 $30,000 Strengthening works and facade restoration.
16 Haywood Street B255 $4,000 Window repair and double glazing.
1014 George Street B217 $7,000 Sash window repairs and retrofit double
glazing.
33 Jetty Street/75 Crawford Otago Education Board B780 $50,000 Structural strengthening encompassing
Street Offices (former) substantive seismic and underpinning work.
864 George Street B207 $2,500 Schedule of conservation works report to

guide reparation of building.

Funding round - July 2021



136 Princes Street

319 High Street

46 Signal Hill Road

49 Bond Street

278 George Street

18 Jubilee Street

8 Dowling Street

38 Belgrave Crescent

23 George King Memorial Drive,

Outram

Farley's Building

(former)

Opoho Store

Central Chambers

Apartments

Venard

Garrison Hall (former)

Outram Courthouse

B470

B305

BO14

B808

BO58

$40,000

$5,000

$25,000

$30,000

$5,000

$15,000

$50,000

$4,000

$8,000

EQ strengthening and internal renovation of

building.

Installation of wooden framed windows.

Restoration and remedial works including

restoration of shop floor and facade.

Exterior restoration works.

Repainting facade and replace veranda roof

and gutter.

Retrofit double glazing of windows and

painting.

Skylight replacement and roof repairs.

External condition report.

Exterior painting.



48 Manor Place Manor Terraces B387 $25,000 Repair & replacement of windows,

fireproofing.

31 Albany Street Playhouse Theatre $5,000 Planning advice, supply and installation of

retrofit double glazing.

Funding round - April 2021

60 Wallace Street $10,000 Removal of chimney and roof repairs.

247 Ravensbourne Road Ravensbourne Post B609 $15,000 Painting.

Office (former)

70 Stuart Street A & T Burts Ltd (former) CCco72 $40,000 Redevelopment of building and EQ

strengthening.

5 Aberafon Street Middlemarch $40,000 Shelter to preserve remnants of Platypus

Submarine.

8 Moray Place Savoy Haynes Building B452 $15,000 Restoration and painting of ceilings and walls.



301 Moray Place Stephen Inks Building B411 $20,000 Fire safety and accessibility improvements.

(Harcourts-Noel

Leeming)

4 Alva Street CC502 $5,000 Painting of exterior of building and repairs

and painting of wooden joinery.

63 Wallace Street $10,000 Repair and restoration of building.

470 Moray Place McVickar's building B807 $50,000 Development of structural design solution for
(former) seismic concept of building strengthening.

31 Smith Street St Dominic's Priory B586 $60,000 Window repair and restoration.

111D Cliffs Road Cargillls Castle (ruins) B035 $19,000 Completion of stabilisation plans.

164 Maitland Street CC502 $4,000 Retrofit double glazing.

399 Highgate Columba College B340 $3,000 Roof repairs.

(Bishopscourt)

Funding round — January 2021




282 George Street

31 & 33 Dowling Street

453 Princes Street

36 Rankeilor Street

16 Haywood Street

545 Gladbrook Road,
Middlemarch

27 Willis Street

28 Bellevue Street

884 George Street

1 Queens Gardens

Excelsior Hotel (former)

Industrial building

Residential building

Waterfront Industry
Commission Building

(former)

Taimex building

B120

BO63

CC597

B255

B758

B208

B508

$5,000

$2,000

$5,000

$12,755

$1,600

$8,000

$25,000

$15,000

$7,500

$30,000

EQ strengthening and painting.

Cleaning of fagade.

Window repairs.

Roof replacement.

Retrofit double glazing.

Roof replacement.

Roof repairs.

Cladding repairs, repairs to gate and turret

finial.

Chimney replacement.

Restoration of building exterior.



378 Great King Street $18,000 Building redevelopment.

33 Jetty Street Otago Education Board B780 $40,000 Development of structural, fire and overall
Offices (former) design concept for developing the building.
62 & 64 Dundas Street Terrace House B066 & $15,000 Roof replacement.

BO67



