Address	Item / building name	Site number	Funded amount	Purpose of grant	
	Funding	round - Octo	ber 2021		
233 Highgate	Huxtable residence (former)	B337	\$20,000	Re-roof existing clay roof with Modern French Marseille Tiles.	
160 King Edward Street	UFS Pharmacy (former)	B357	\$30,000	Strengthening works and façade restoration.	
16 Haywood Street		B255	\$4,000	Window repair and double glazing.	
1014 George Street		B217	\$7,000	Sash window repairs and retrofit double glazing.	
33 Jetty Street/75 Crawford Street	Otago Education Board Offices (former)	B780	\$50,000	Structural strengthening encompassing substantive seismic and underpinning work.	
864 George Street		B207	\$2,500	Schedule of conservation works report to guide reparation of building.	
Funding round - July 2021					

136 Princes Street	Farley's Building (former)	B470	\$40,000	EQ strengthening and internal renovation of building.
319 High Street		B305	\$5,000	Installation of wooden framed windows.
46 Signal Hill Road	Opoho Store		\$25,000	Restoration and remedial works including restoration of shop floor and façade.
49 Bond Street	Central Chambers Apartments	B014	\$30,000	Exterior restoration works.
278 George Street		B808	\$5,000	Repainting façade and replace veranda roof and gutter.
18 Jubilee Street	Venard		\$15,000	Retrofit double glazing of windows and painting.
8 Dowling Street	Garrison Hall (former)	B058	\$50,000	Skylight replacement and roof repairs.
38 Belgrave Crescent			\$4,000	External condition report.
23 George King Memorial Drive, Outram	Outram Courthouse		\$8,000	Exterior painting.

48 Manor Place	Manor Terraces	B387	\$25,000	Repair & replacement of windows, fireproofing.	
31 Albany Street	Playhouse Theatre		\$5,000	Planning advice, supply and installation of retrofit double glazing.	
Funding round - April 2021					
60 Wallace Street			\$10,000	Removal of chimney and roof repairs.	
247 Ravensbourne Road	Ravensbourne Post Office (former)	B609	\$15,000	Painting.	
70 Stuart Street	A & T Burts Ltd (former)	CC072	\$40,000	Redevelopment of building and EQ strengthening.	
5 Aberafon Street Middlemarch			\$40,000	Shelter to preserve remnants of Platypus Submarine.	
8 Moray Place	Savoy Haynes Building	B452	\$15,000	Restoration and painting of ceilings and walls.	

301 Moray Place	Stephen Inks Building (Harcourts-Noel Leeming)	B411	\$20,000	Fire safety and accessibility improvements.	
4 Alva Street		CC502	\$5,000	Painting of exterior of building and repairs and painting of wooden joinery.	
63 Wallace Street			\$10,000	Repair and restoration of building.	
470 Moray Place	McVickar's building (former)	B807	\$50,000	Development of structural design solution for seismic concept of building strengthening.	
31 Smith Street	St Dominic's Priory	B586	\$60,000	Window repair and restoration.	
111D Cliffs Road	Cargillls Castle (ruins)	B035	\$19,000	Completion of stabilisation plans.	
164 Maitland Street		CC502	\$4,000	Retrofit double glazing.	
399 Highgate	Columba College (Bishopscourt)	B340	\$3,000	Roof repairs.	
Funding round – January 2021					

282 George Street		B120	\$5,000	EQ strengthening and painting.
31 & 33 Dowling Street	Excelsior Hotel (former)	B063	\$2,000	Cleaning of façade.
453 Princes Street	Industrial building	CC597	\$5,000	Window repairs.
36 Rankeilor Street			\$12,755	Roof replacement.
16 Haywood Street	Residential building	B255	\$1,600	Retrofit double glazing.
545 Gladbrook Road, Middlemarch			\$8,000	Roof replacement.
27 Willis Street	Waterfront Industry Commission Building (former)	B758	\$25,000	Roof repairs.
28 Bellevue Street			\$15,000	Cladding repairs, repairs to gate and turret finial.
884 George Street		B208	\$7,500	Chimney replacement.
1 Queens Gardens	Taimex building	B508	\$30,000	Restoration of building exterior.

378 Great King Street			\$18,000	Building redevelopment.
33 Jetty Street	Otago Education Board Offices (former)	B780	\$40,000	Development of structural, fire and overall design concept for developing the building.
62 & 64 Dundas Street	Terrace House	B066 & B067	\$15,000	Roof replacement.